Q
0
12
18
Ġ

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
MR Collection 0651,0027 (eye 6/3	20 Hillion

09-27-2006

(SEIST HER BRIDE WAS	
- (88/8) (8/) 88/88 (88/1/)	
	i (1888 199) Baiai Biibi Bii (686
-	i 17888 (ILI) BOISI SIIDI BIII 1881
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i ilang 1111 balah kilal kili iki (88)
	seint Attel #11 1881

U.S. DEPARTMENT United States Patent and	OF COMMERCE
Jnited States Paterit and	Trademark Office

			_			
ET .	203	SEP	25	PM	3:	2

	13055 Please record trie analysed documents or the Feld Addisso
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE, L.L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: SUPERFEET W, L.L.P.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1419 Whitehorn Street
✓ Other Limited Liability Partnership	City: Ferndale
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: WA
	Country: USA Zip: 98248
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 02/24/2003	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Partnership Violet Citizenship USA If assigned is not domiciled in the United States a domiciled in the United States and on the United States an
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship USA
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from a
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	see attached
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fil	
. ,,,	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponden	or rotal framber of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Todd N. Hathaway 32.991</u>	registrations involved:
nternal Address:	7 Total foo (27 CER 2.6/b)(6) 9.2.44)
ntomal Addiess.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	I I AUGUNZEO IO DE CHAMBO DV CREDIT CAM
Street Address: _119 N. Commercial Street, #620	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed (Charge any discrepant Deposit Inchia)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed (Charge any discrepant Deposit Free 1.4) 8. Payment Information:
city:Bellingham	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed (Charge any discrepant Deposit First) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City:_Bellingham State:_WAZip:_98225	Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charge any discrepant Deposit inclife 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City:Bellingham Zip:98225 Phone Number:360-647-1976	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed (Charge any discrepant) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: _119 N. Commercial Street, #620 City: _Bellingham State: _WA Zip: _98225 Phone Number: _360-647-1976 Fax Number: _360-647-4530 Email Address: _patents@hathlaw.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed (Charge any discrepant Deposit First)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. Trademark Registrations for Recordation

Docket No.	Mark	Reg. No.
T9155 -	COMFORT RX	- 2,543,465
T4159 -	CUSTOM RX	- 1,658,118
T2013 -	DRESSFIT	- 2,877,857
T4026 -	ENERGIZER	- 2,174,106
T4168 -	INSHOE SYSTEMS	- 1,624,450
T4180 -	PROFESSIONAL RX	- 1,544,302
T4188 -	SLIM RX	- 1,678,376
T4196 -	STANDARD RX	- 1,551,798
T4200 -	SUPERFEET	- 1,430,999
T4204 -	SUPERFEET & design	- 1,031,350
T4214 -	SUPERFEET ENERGIZER	- 1,543,393
T4064 -	SUPERfeet (stylized)	- 1,901,654
T4216 -	SUPERFIT	- 1,105,948
T4067 -	SUPERFIT & design	- 1,943,509
T4219 -	SUPERFOOT & design	- 1,263,681
T4065 -	TRIM TO FIT	- 1,904,304

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0406 Corporations Division • 801 Capitol Way South • PO Box 40234 • Olympia, WA 98504-0234 • 350/753-7115 • Fax 360/664-0055

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 25.04 RCW

SECRETARY OF STATE

FEB 2 4 2003

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Uε	602 252	396	Please type or prin	nt in black ink.	Submit original and one copy
Ple	ease mark one o	of the following t	boxes:		
	New Application \$175.00	Amended A		ithdrawal or Dissolu No Fee	ution Annual Renewal \$50.00
1.	Person to conta	act about this fil	ing: William H	1. Johnson	[360] 733-3300
2.	The name of th		ity Partnership (L	-	Daytime Phone Number sended to:
}.			ge, please list the	old name: SUP	FRFEET WORLDWIDE, L.L.P
١.	Address of the	Principal office	of the LLP:		
	1419 Whiteh	orn Street	Ferndale	WA	98248
- }_	Name and addr	ess of registere	city ed agent for service	State ce of process in V	ZIP Code Vashington if the principal
5.		ess of registere ated in this state	ed agent for service		
	Name and addr office is not loca	ess of registere ated in this state	ed agent for service:	ce of process in V	Vashington if the principal
•	Name and address office is not local Address. State of format	ess of registere ated in this state	ed agent for service: City agton	ce of process in V	Vashington if the principal
· .	Name and address office is not local Address. State of formations of the state of	ess of registere ated in this state ss ion: <u>Vashin</u>	city city te): N/A	ce of process in V	Vashington if the principal
5. 7.	Name and address office is not local Address State of formation of particular and particular and address of formation of particular and address of	ess of registere ated in this state state in this state ion: Washington (if out of state iners of the LLP)	city city set agent for service: City set on fe): N/A Five	ce of process in V	Vashington if the principal
3. 3.	Name and address office is not local Address. State of formation Date of formation Number of part (OPTIONAL) List. Brief statement of Partnership determines	ess of registere ated in this state ated in this state ated in this state ated in this state at a s	city agtou te): N/A Five date on which the in which the Part de: Manufact	State State Limited Liability I	Vashington if the principal
3. 3.	Name and address office is not local Address. State of formation Date of formation Number of part (OPTIONAL) List. Brief statement of Partnership determines	ess of registere ated in this state ated in this state ated in this state at a state at	city agtou te): N/A Five date on which the in which the Part de: Manufact	State State Limited Liability I	ZIP Code Partnership is to dissolve and other matter the
3. 3.	Name and address office is not local Address. State of formation Date of formation Number of part (OPTIONAL) List. Brief statement of Partnership determines	ess of registere ated in this state ated in this state ated in this state ated in this state at a s	city agtou te): N/A Five date on which the in which the Part de: Manufact	State State Limited Liability I	ZIP Code Partnership is to dissolve and other matter the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/25/2006